Attachment E

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING )
RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED ) RESOLUTION NO.
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF )
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA )

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July
17, 2009; and
WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No.

09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending
those portions identified below to read as follows: Effective October 27, 2014, Confidential

Unrepresented classifications shall receive a 3.5% increase. These classifications include:

Job Class Job Class Title

007031 ADMIN OFFICE PRO SR-RES
007024 ADMIN PROFESSIONAL

007015 ADMN OFFICE PRO EXPERT-RES
007012 ADMN OFFICE PRO I-RES
007013 ADMN OFFICE PRO II-RES
001350 BOS ADMIN ASST |

001351 BOS ADMIN ASST I

002173 COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC I-R
002176 COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPEC II-R
002179 DEPT BUS SPEC I-RES

002181 DEPT BUS SPEC lI-RES

002551 EDP SYS & PROG ANLST I-R
002554 EDP SYS & PROG ANLST II-R
003491 FINANCIAL ACCT ANALYST-R

007023 FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO EXPERT-RES



Job Class
007020
007021
007033
003515
003512
003513
007016
007017
007035
005580
006655
006651
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Job Class Titie

FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO I-RES
FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO lI-RES
FINANCIAL OFFICE PRO SR-RES
FINANCIAL SYS ANALYST SR-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST I-R
FINANCIAL SYS ANLYST II-R
LEGAL OFFICE PRO I-RES
LEGAL OFFICE PRO HI-RES
LEGAL OFFICE PRO SR-RES
PARALEGAL-RES

RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC |
RETIRE DISABILITY SPEC |I

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, shall continue

unchanged and in full force and effect.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of

California, this day of

AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:

ATTEST:
MONA MIYASATO

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

Deputy

, 2014 by the following vote:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:

STEVE LAVAGNINO
Chair, Board of Supervisors
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APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
COUNTY COUNSEL

By: VW\OWM

Deputy L




